14

i5

16

17

18

13

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Law Offices of C. Randali Plentzas

C. Randall Plentzas State Bar No. 164067

3275 South Jones Blvd, Suite 105 .
Las Vegas, NV 89146

Telephone:  (916) 708-1420

Fax: (702) 382-9452

Attorney for: Patricia Linson, Plaintiff.

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
PATRICIA LINSON CASE NO.: 22VEC00301
Judge: Honorable Virginia Keeny
Plaintiff, Dept: W

DECLARATION OF NAYRI APELIAN IN
SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFF’S
OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANT’S
DEMURER TO PLAINTIFF’S SECOND
AMENDED COMPLAINT.

VS,

Date: August 30, 2024

M M Ml N b et N Sihh S N Ny Nt s N S S st S S g

KENNY CHESNEY; NAYRI APELIAN and Time: 8:30 AM
Does 1-25. Dept: W
Defendant. Action filed: March 3, 2022

Trial Date:  None Set

|

I, NAYRI APELIAN, declare:
1. My bankruptcy case was closed and discharged on or about December 29, 2022.
2. Sometime around March 13, 2023, Patty Linson, her attorney Randy Plentzas, and her
private investigator Tom Melton reached out to me and asked if I help them locate the

individual who scammed Patty Linson and to also provide them with information.

1

DECLARATION OF NARY! APELIAN




