1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Law Offices of C. Randall Plentzas C. Randall Plentzas State Bar No. 164067 3275 South Jones Blvd, Suite 105 Las Vegas, NV 89146 Telephone: (916) 708-1420 Fax: (702) 382-9452 Attorney for: Patricia Linson, Plaintiff. SUPERIOR COURT OF THE		
10	PATRICIA LINSON Plaintiff,	CASE NO.: 22VEC00301 Judge: Honorable Virginia Keeny Dept: W	
12 13 14	VS.	DECLARATION OF NAYRI APELIAN IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFF'S OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANT'S DEMURER TO PLAINTIFF'S SECOND AMENDED COMPLAINT.	
16 17 18 19	KENNY CHESNEY; NAYRI APELIAN and Does 1-25. Defendant.	Date: August 30, 2024 Time: 8:30 AM Dept: W Action filed: March 3, 2022 Trial Date: None Set	
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29	2. Sometime around March 13, 2023, Patty private investigator Tom Melton reached out to 1	I, NAYRI APELIAN, declare: My bankruptcy case was closed and discharged on or about December 29, 2022. Sometime around March 13, 2023, Patty Linson, her attorney Randy Plentzas, and her vate investigator Tom Melton reached out to me and asked if I help them locate the ividual who scammed Patty Linson and to also provide them with information.	
29	1		
1	DECLARATION OF NARYI APELIAN		